Minutes of the Public Hearing held by the Warren County Planning Department at the Wevertown Community Center, Wevertown, Town of Johnsburg, Warren County, NY, on the 1st day of April, 2010, to solicit public comment regarding the use of Community Development Block Grant Small Cities funds for community development

The Public Hearing on the regarding the use of CDBG Small Cities funds for community development; funding for the construction of a building to house the Johnsburg Emergency Squad was called to order at 6:05pm. by Wayne LaMothe, Assistant Director of the Warren County Planning Department.

The Town Clerk read the legal notice as it appeared in the North Creek News – Enterprise on March 27, 2010.

The following persons were present: Wayne LaMothe, Assistant Director of the Warren County Planning Department; Town of Johnsburg Town Clerk/ William Rawson.

Guests: None.

The attached Notice of Funding Availability for the Community Development Block Grant was made available at the hearing. There were no members of the public present and no comment was received.

Mr. LaMothe adjourned the Public Hearing, leaving open the period for written comment through April 20, 2010 at 6:25pm.

Prepared by William E. Rawson, Town Clerk Town of Johnsburg